

No.	Description	Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1		
		Quan.	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price		
1	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 0.65	\$ 0.65	\$ 96,330.00	\$ 96,330.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 0.86	\$ 127,452.00	\$ 127,452.00	\$ 127,452.00	\$ 127,452.00		
2	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 24,310.00		
3	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 2.36	\$ 2.36	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
4	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 4.33	\$ 4.33	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 1,299.00	\$ 14.86	\$ 14.86	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 4,458.00		
5	Sewer Heavy Cleaning, Sanitary	33500	33500	LFT	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00		
6	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.52	\$ 93,366.00	\$ 77,064.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.02	\$ 111,150.00	\$ 151,164.00	\$ 151,164.00	\$ 151,164.00		
7	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.52	\$ 11,781.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1.23	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 23,001.00	\$ 23,001.00	\$ 23,001.00		
8	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.52	\$ 189.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 4.04	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00		
9	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.52	\$ 189.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ 1,233.00		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$ 243,752.00</b>	<b>\$ 225,327.00</b>			<b>\$ 287,220.00</b>	<b>\$ 334,065.00</b>	<b>\$ 334,065.00</b>	<b>\$ 334,065.00</b>		
1	<b>Deduction for Multiple Contract Award</b>	1		LSUM			\$ (20,000.00)				N/A					

No.	Description	Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1		
		Quan.	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price		
1	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 1.06	\$ -	\$ 157,092.00	\$ -	\$ 0.85	\$ 0.85	\$ 125,970.00	\$ 125,970.00	\$ 125,970.00	\$ 125,970.00		
2	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 1.15	\$ -	\$ 21,505.00	\$ -	\$ 1.09	\$ 1.09	\$ 20,383.00	\$ 20,383.00	\$ 20,383.00	\$ 20,383.00		
3	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 1.55	\$ -	\$ 465.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		
4	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ -	\$ 1,050.00	\$ -	\$ 3.24	\$ 3.24	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00		
5	Sewer Heavy Cleaning, Sanitary	33500	33500	LFT	\$ 0.45	\$ -	\$ 15,075.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00		
6	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 0.59	\$ -	\$ 87,438.00	\$ -	\$ 0.76	\$ 1.43	\$ 112,632.00	\$ 211,926.00	\$ 211,926.00	\$ 211,926.00		
7	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 0.59	\$ -	\$ 11,033.00	\$ -	\$ 0.76	\$ 1.43	\$ 14,212.00	\$ 26,741.00	\$ 26,741.00	\$ 26,741.00		
8	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ 0.76	\$ 1.43	\$ 228.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00		
9	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ -	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ 0.76	\$ 1.43	\$ 228.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$ 294,108.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>			<b>\$ 308,725.00</b>	<b>\$ 420,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 420,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 420,950.00</b>		
1	<b>Deduction for Multiple Contract Award</b>	1		LSUM			N/A				N/A					

Dependable Sewer Cleaners  
 512 McGraw Street  
 Bay City, MI 48708

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.  
 6045 Sims Drive, Suite #2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

No.	Description	Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1		
		Quan.	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	
1	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 296,400.00	\$ -	
2	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 37,400.00	\$ -	
3	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ -	
4	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 2.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ -	
5	Sewer Heavy Cleaning, Sanitary	33500	33500	LFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 67,000.00	\$ -	
6	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ -	\$ 185,250.00	\$ -	
7	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1.25	\$ -	\$ 23,375.00	\$ -	
8	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ -	
9	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ -	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$ 503,325.00</b>	<b>\$ 503,925.00</b>			<b>\$ 612,425.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
1	<b>Deduction for Multiple Contract Award</b>	1		LSUM			N/A				\$ (18,000.00)		

National Power Rodding Corp.  
 2500 W. Arthington Street  
 Chicago, IL 60612

No.	Description	Alternate #1			Alternate #1			Alternate #1				
		Quan.	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 592,800.00	\$ 592,800.00				
2	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 74,800.00				
3	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00				
4	Sewer Cleaning, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00				
5	Sewer Heavy Cleaning, Sanitary	33500	33500	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 402,000.00	\$ 402,000.00				
6	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 06-12 inch	148200	148200	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 592,800.00	\$ 592,800.00				
7	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 14-18 inch	18700	18700	LFT	\$ 5.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 74,800.00				
8	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 24 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00				
9	Sewer Televising, Sanitary, 42 inch	300	300	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,100.00				
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$ 1,782,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,745,600.00</b>				
1	<b>Deduction for Multiple Contract Award</b>	1		LSUM			N/A					